
LABOUR INCOME 761 

Subsection 4.—Estimates of Labour Income* 

Wages and salaries, as shown in Table 22, include living allowances, bonuses, commis
sions and "tips" and are measured prior to deductions of all kinds (income tax, employees' 
contributions to the unemployment insurance fund and to welfare and pension funds, etc.). 
Both money payments and payments in kind (i.e., free board and lodging) made to, or on 
behalf of, residents of Canada, excluding military pay and allowances, are included in the 
total of wages and salaries. Retroactive wage payments are included in the month in 
which they are paid. Supplementary labour income comprises payments made by em
ployers on behalf of their employees in order to provide them with future benefits, either 
definite or contingent. Specifically, these payments include employers' contributions to 
employee welfare and pension funds, to workmen's compensation and industrial vacation 
funds, and to the unemployment insurance fund. Contributions to Armed Forces pension 
funds are also included. 

* More detailed information is given in DBS monthly publication Estimates of Labour Income (Catalogue No. 
72-005). 

22.—Wages and Salaries, by Industry, and Supplementary Labour Income, 1961-65, and 
by Month 1965 

NOTE.—Based on the unrevised standard industrial classification. Figures are unadjusted for seasonal variation. 

(Millions of dollars) 

Year 
and 

Month 

Agricul
ture, 

Fishing 
and 

Trapping 

Forestry Mining Manufac
turing 

Construc
tion 

Trans
portation, 

Storage 
and 

Communi
cation 

Public 
Utilities 

Annual Average— 

1961 

1962 

1963 

1964 

1965 

1985-

January 

February 

March 

April 

May 

June 

July 

August 

September 

October 

November 

December 

218 

227 

235 

244 

252 

12.6 

13.2 

14.3 

16.8 

21.8 

26.1 

31.0 

33.2 

27.7 

21.9 

17.5 

16.0 

283 

300 

308 

343 

378 

25.6 

26.7 

25.2 

21.4 

27.5 

34.4 

37.6 

36.3 

38.0 

37.8 

37.6 

29.4 

542 

559 

572 

600 

678 

62.4 

53.3 

54.2 

53.1 

55.9 

58.0 

58.3 

58.3 

57.4 

58.9 

59.4 

59.0 

5,306 

5,699 

6,045 

6,582 

7,262 

566.1 

564.4 

583.2 

587.3 

600.0 

614.2 

601.2 

614.2 

626.4 

636.3 

639.0 

630.0 

1,252 

1,357 

1,419 

1,582 

1,962 

123.9 

122.2 

128.2 

136.3 

156.6 

169.1 

185.2 

193.3 

196.7 

201.1 

187.9 

161.5 

1,862 

1,909 

2,008 

2,129 

2,316 

181.9 

180.4 

178.7 

185.1 

191.7 

192.1 

199.8 

199.0 

208.9 

202.1 

201.9 

195.0 

357 

378 

397 

421 

455 

35.9 

35.9 

35.8 

36.4 

37.5 

38.8 

39.4 

40.0 

39.1 

39.2 

38.7 

38.5 


