Subsection 4.—Estimates of Labour Income*

Wages and salaries, as shown in Table 22, include living allowances, bonuses, commissions and "tips" and are measured prior to deductions of all kinds (income tax, employees' contributions to the unemployment insurance fund and to welfare and pension funds, etc.). Both money payments and payments in kind (i.e., free board and lodging) made to, or on behalf of, residents of Canada, excluding military pay and allowances, are included in the total of wages and salaries. Retroactive wage payments are included in the month in which they are paid. Supplementary labour income comprises payments made by employers on behalf of their employees in order to provide them with future benefits, either definite or contingent. Specifically, these payments include employers' contributions to employee welfare and pension funds, to workmen's compensation and industrial vacation funds, and to the unemployment insurance fund. Contributions to Armed Forces pension funds are also included.

22.—Wages and Salaries, by Industry, and Supplementary Labour Income, 1961-65, and by Month 1965

Note.—Based on the unrevised standard industrial classification. Figures are unadjusted for seasonal variation.

(Millions of dollars)

Year and Month	Agricul- ture, Fishing and Trapping	Forestry	Mining	Manufac- taring	Construc- tion	Transportation, Storage and Communication	Public Utilities
Annual Average—							
1961	218	283	542	5,306	1,252	1,862	357
1962	227	300	559	5,699	1,357	1,909	378
1963	235	308	572	6,045	1,419	2,008	397
1964	244	843	600	6,582	1,582	2,129	421
1965	252	378	678	7,262	1,962	2,316	455
1985				!			
January	12.6	25.6	52.4	566.1	123.9	181.9	35.9
February	13.2	28.7	53.3	564.4	122.2	180.4	85.9
March	14.3	25.2	54.2	583.2	128.2	178.7	35.8
April	16.8	21.4	53.1	587.3	136.3	185.1	36.4
Мау	21.8	27.5	55.9	600.0	156.6	191.7	37.5
June	26.1	34.4	58.0	614.2	169.1	192.1	38,8
July	31.0	37.6	58.3	601.2	185.2	199.8	39.4
August	33.2	36.3	58.3	614.2	193.8	199.0	40.0
September	27.7	38.0	57.4	626.4	196.7	208.9	39.1
October	21.9	37.8	58.9	636.3	201.1	202.1	39.2
November	17.5	37.6	59.4	639.0	187.9	201,9	38.7
December	16.0	29.4	59.0	630.0	161.5	195.0	38.5

^{*} More detailed information is given in DBS monthly publication Estimates of Labour Income (Catalogue No. 72-005).